

Court No. 6  
(265719)

**21.07.2025**  
(AD 77)  
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1892 of 2025

SAB Industries Ltd.  
Vs.  
MSTC Limited & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Das

... for the petitioner

By the order impugned the application praying for vacating the order of ex parte hearing stood rejected.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that today is the date fixed for ex parte hearing.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application upon the opposite party by registered speed post with acknowledgement due and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

There shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings in Money Suit No. 19 of 1999 pending before the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division) 4<sup>th</sup> Court at Alipore till the end of the month of November, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

List this matter under the heading 'Motion' in the Monthly List of September, 2025.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**