

28.11.2025
Ct. No. 06
Sl. No.88
skg

C.O. 1892 of 2025

SAB Industries Ltd.
Vs.
MSTC Limited & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Das

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Shuvajit Bose

..... for the respondents

1. Interim order already passed, is extended by a period of 3 months or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Let this matter appear in the list on January 19, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)