

**25.02.2026**  
Court No. 06  
Item No. 309  
**Sandip**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**C.O. 1892 of 2025**

**SAB Industries Ltd.**  
**-Versus-**

**MSTC Limited & Anr.**

Mr. Anirban Das  
.....for the petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv  
....for the O.P. No. 1.

- 1) Interim order already passed is extended for a further period of three months from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.
- 2) A copy of the revisional application be served upon the office of Mr. Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate.
- 3) Service be effected upon the other opposite party along with the copy of this order.
- 4) Let the matter appear in the list on March 16, 2026.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**