

22.05.26
Sl-19
Ct.06
(Samar)

CO 1892 of 2025

**SAB Industries Ltd.
Vs.
MSTC Limited & Anr.**

Mr. Anirban Das,
Mr. Saptarshi Roy,

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Mukherjee,
Mr. Shuvajit Bose,

.... For the opposite parties.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading **“Extension of Interim Order”** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
3. It is submitted by the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner that although service was attempted on the opposite party no. 2, such service has not been conclusive.
4. Opposite party no. 1 is represented.
5. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the material on record, the subsisting interim order is extended till the end of July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
6. List this matter for further consideration on June 29, 2026.
7. The petitioner shall serve a fresh notice on the opposite party no. 2 as well as the learned advocate representing the opposite party no. 2 in the learned Trial Court and filed affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

